# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laserscope		04/25/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMS Research Corporation		
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West		
City:	Minnetonka		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78856082	GREENLIGHT
Serial Number:	78431228	ADDSTAT
Serial Number:	78241823	GREENLIGHT PV
Serial Number:	73415311	LASERSCOPE
Serial Number:	78280852	STONELIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)930-5790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-930-6147

Email: debbie.skatter@AMMD.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly K. Baxter
Address Line 1: 10700 Bren Road West
Address Line 2: AMS Research Corporation

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRADEMARKS - GENERAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0057

900075288

09588/

7H \$140 (

lı .		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly K. Baxter	
Signature:	/Kimberly K. Baxter/	
Date:	04/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Assignment Laserscope#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Laserscope#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Laserscope#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Laserscope#page4.tif source=TM Assignment Laserscope#page5.tif		

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated July 25, 2006, American Medical Systems Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota, and Laserscope, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3052 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California, merged whereby Laserscope became a wholly-owned subsidiary of American Medical Systems Holdings, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Laserscope is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedules A and B hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS AMS Research Corporation, a Delaware Corporation and whollyowned subsidiary of American Medical Systems Holdings, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Laserscope hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to AMS Research Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks including any and all common law rights, state, federal, and international registrations and applications for registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Laserscope has caused this assignment to be executed

on this  $25^{th}$  day of April 2007.

Llawrence W. Getlin

Senior Vice President and Chief

Compliance Officer

Laserscope

# **SCHEDULE A**

Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
USA 78/431228	June 7, 2004	3,151,738	October 3, 2006	ADDSTAT
USA 78/856082	April 6, 2006	Pending		GREENLIGHT
USA 78/241823	April 24, 2003	2,955,963	May 24, 2005	GREENLIGHT PV
USA 73/415311	February 28, 1983	1,340,456	June 11, 1985	LASERSCOPE
USA 78/280852	July 30, 2003	2,973,568	July 19, 2005	STONELIGHT

# **SCHEDULE B**

Country	Application Date	Reg. No. / Reg.	Status	Mark
Application Number		Date		
European Union	April 7, 2007		Abandoned	GREENLIGHT
5007364				
China	April 14, 2006	n/a	Pending	GREENLIGHT
5287573				
Japan	April 7, 2006	n/a	Pending	GREENLIGHT
2006-32017				
Australia	June 8, 2005	n/a	Reg. Fee due August 8, 2007	GREENLIGHT PV
1059387			August 8, 2007	PV
Brazil	June 2, 2005	n/a	Pending publication	GREENLIGHT PV
827723458				F V
Canada	June 8, 2005	1260390 / November 7, 2006	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
1260390		140vember 7, 2000		1 V
China	June 13, 2005	n/a	Pending	GREENLIGHT PV
4717289				1 4
Finland	May 30, 2005	235619 / March 15, 2006	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
T200501493		13, 2000		
France	June 8, 2005	053362293 /	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
053362293				l V
Germany	June 8, 2005	30533337 / November 4, 2005	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
3053337		14076111061 4, 2003		1 V
India	August 23, 2005	n/a	Published	GREENLIGHT PV
1379064				1 Y

Country	<b>Application Date</b>	Reg. No. / Reg.	Status	Mark
Application Number		Date		
Italy	July 4, 2005			GREENLIGHT
RM20050003521				PV
Japan	May 30, 2005	n/a	Pending	GREENLIGHT PV
2005-47806				r v
Mexico	August 26, 2005	900001 /	Registered	GREENLIGHT
736357		September 21, 2005		PV
Korea	May 31, 2005	655673 / March	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
40-2005-24623		21, 2006		PV
Spain	May 31, 2005	2655026 /	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
2655026		February 14, 2006		r v
Taiwan	May 30, 2005	1195143 / March	Registered	GREENLIGHT
94025576		1, 2006		PV
Turkey	June 8, 2005	2005-23058 / March 1, 2006	Registered	GREENLIGHT PV
2005-023058		Waren 1, 2000		l v
Benelux	December 8, 1982	0387047 / December 8, 1982	Registered	LASERSCOPE
0654414		December 8, 1982		
Canada	December 10, 1982	309521 /	Registered	LASERSCOPE
496060		December 20, 1985		
European Community	January 11, 2006	n/a	Pending	LASERSCOPE
4827929				
France	December 10, 1982	December 8, 1982	Registered	LASERSCOPE
1261809		/ 1261809		
Japan	March 29, 1996	2712760 / March 29, 1996	Registered	LASERSCOPE

Country Application Number	Application Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Status	Mark
S58-008790				
Republic of Korea 91-24568	November 20, 1992	254732 / November	Registered	LASERSCOPE
Turkey 2005-23058	June 8, 2005	2005-23058 / June 8, 2005	Registered	LASERSCOPE
United Kingdom 1186854	December 9, 1982	1186854 / August 4, 1986	Registered	LASERSCOPE

**RECORDED: 04/25/2007**